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                                         03/15/2011 

Director’s Report 
 

Statistics:  

 

Checkouts + Renewals 

2010 

7603 

7938 

-4% 

Checkouts Only 

2010 

6791 

7691 

-12% 

New Card Reg. 

2010 

37 

30 

+23% 

Museum Pass Use 

2010 

45 

54 

-17% 

In-House Computer Use 

2010 

199 

120 

+66% 

Wireless Use 

2010 

  

Remote Database Use 

2010 

263 

 

 

Lib. Web Site Visits 

2010 

3608 

2415 

+49% 

Meeting Room Use-People 

2010 

142  

Meeting Room-Times Used 

2010 

20  

  
   

Assistant Director:   

1. Programming:   

a. The Nature of Allergies: Tues., 3/15 6:30 p.m. 

b. Friends of the Library:  Mon., 3/21 10 a.m. 

c. How to Get Published: Thurs., 3/24 6:30 p.m. 

d. Organic Lawn Care (w/Parks & Rec):  Tues., 4/12  7 p.m. 
 

 

Children’s Room News:           

1. Jan will be attending the Children’s Librarians of NH conference on 3/17. 

2. Seacoast Children’s Librarians:  March meeting will be hosted by Jan on 3/29 to discuss Summer 

Programs 

3. READ: A new reading dog team is joining us in April – Bailey & Stacy    

4. School Visits: Phyllis visits the Exeter Day School on 3/17, SMS classes the week of 3/21.  
 

 

Teen Area News: 

1. Programs:   

a. Girl Scouts Child Care session: 3/21, 3:30 pm 

b. Make Your Own Puppets: 3/22, 3 pm 

c. Friendship Bracelets:  3/25, 3 pm  

d. Lego Day:  3/30, 3 pm 

       

Director’s Activities:    

1. Projects in Progress: 

    a. ActiveNetwork Room Reservations software  

transition 

    b. Drop-In Tech Help planning 

    c. Stratham Voices Project 

    d. New library card procedures 

    e. Redesign of staff evaluation process 

    f. Web site (esp town mtg prep) 

    g. Redesign fields for ILS 

    h. NHSL Stats Report 

    

2. Meetings/Conferences: 

a. 3/18 MLA PR Awards Judging 

b. 3/25 Seacoast Co-op 

c. 4/7 Town Dept. Head Meeting 

d. 4/7 Drop-in Tech Help, 1
st
 session 

e. 4/12 Trustees Meeting 

 

 

 

           

 


