Director's Report

Statistics:

Checkouts + Renewals	7603	-4%
2010	7938	
Checkouts Only	6791	-12%
2010	7691	
New Card Reg.	37	+23%
2010	30	
Museum Pass Use	45	-17%
2010	54	
In-House Computer Use	199	+66%
2010	120	
Wireless Use		
2010		
Remote Database Use	263	
2010		
Lib. Web Site Visits	3608	+49%
2010	2415	
Meeting Room Use-People	142	
2010		
Meeting Room-Times Used	20	
2010		

Director's Activities:

- 1. Projects in Progress:
 - a. ActiveNetwork Room Reservations software transition
 - b. Drop-In Tech Help planning
 - c. Stratham Voices Project
 - d. New library card procedures
 - e. Redesign of staff evaluation process
 - f. Web site (esp town mtg prep)
 - g. Redesign fields for ILS
 - h. NHSL Stats Report
- 2. Meetings/Conferences:
 - a. 3/18 MLA PR Awards Judging
 - b. 3/25 Seacoast Co-op
 - c. 4/7 Town Dept. Head Meeting
 - d. 4/7 Drop-in Tech Help, 1st session
 - e. 4/12 Trustees Meeting

Assistant Director:

- 1. Programming:
 - a. The Nature of Allergies: Tues., 3/15 6:30 p.m.
 - b. Friends of the Library: Mon., 3/21 10 a.m.
 - c. How to Get Published: Thurs., 3/24 6:30 p.m.
 - d. Organic Lawn Care (w/Parks & Rec): Tues., 4/12 7 p.m.

Children's Room News:

- 1. Jan will be attending the Children's Librarians of NH conference on 3/17.
- 2. <u>Seacoast Children's Librarians</u>: March meeting will be hosted by Jan on 3/29 to discuss Summer Programs
- 3. READ: A new reading dog team is joining us in April Bailey & Stacy
- 4. School Visits: Phyllis visits the Exeter Day School on 3/17, SMS classes the week of 3/21.

Teen Area News:

- 1. Programs:
 - a. Girl Scouts Child Care session: 3/21, 3:30 pm
 - b. Make Your Own Puppets: 3/22, 3 pm
 - c. Friendship Bracelets: 3/25, 3 pm
 - d. Lego Day: 3/30, 3 pm